

BY: Senator Conway

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 466, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Substitute Amendments (SB0466/304231/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 1, strike "Repeal" and substitute "Applicability"; and strike Amendment No. 2 in its entirety.

On page 1 of the bill, in line 4, strike "establishing that" and substitute "altering"; strike beginning with "does" in line 5 down through "term" in line 9 and substitute "to limit its applicability to Baltimore City; declaring the intent of the General Assembly"; and strike beginning with "in" in line 10 down through "counties" in line 11.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Substitute Amendments, strike Amendment No. 3 in its entirety.

On page 1 of the bill, in line 21, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (E) OF THIS SECTION, THIS"; strike beginning with "and" in line 22 down through "counties" in line 23; and strike in their entirety lines 27 and 28.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)"; in lines 2, 12, 24, 29, and 30, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 2, strike "SUBSECTIONS"; in the same line, strike "AND (E)"; strike in their entirety lines 4 through 11, inclusive; in lines 12, 24, and 29, strike "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively; in line 24, strike "OR (D)"; and in line 30, strike "(F)".

On page 3, in line 1, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(H)"; and in the same line, strike "OR (D)".

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 4

In the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Substitute Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 4, after “That” insert “, except as provided in § 26-104 of the Education Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act,”; and in line 7, after “hours” insert “in any county”.